
Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/01/2026 to 31/01/2026

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BALIRAM SINGH 400000.00 Sundargarh   29/01/2026

2 Fire Bijaya Kumar Satapathy 400000.00 Balangir   29/01/2026

3 Fire DILESWARI BILUNG 400000.00 Sundargarh   29/01/2026

4 Fire Hemalata Behera 400000.00 Ganjam   29/01/2026

5 Fire LALITA MAJHI 400000.00 Balangir   29/01/2026

6 Fire Sasmita Rout 400000.00 Kalahandi   29/01/2026

7 Fire SUSMITA KISAN 400000.00 Sambalpur   29/01/2026

Sub-Total:  2800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/01/2026 to 15/01/2026

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire GALI BUDU REDDY 400000.00 Ganjam   08/01/2026

2 Fire Kadambini Kar 400000.00 Anugul   08/01/2026

Sub-Total:  800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/12/2025 to 31/12/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Balaram Kahar 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/12/2025

2 Fire JYOTI ROUT 400000.00 Sambalpur   17/12/2025

3 Fire Laxmipriya Mahanta 400000.00 Keonjhar   17/12/2025

4 Fire Premasila Patel 400000.00 Nuapada   17/12/2025

5 Fire Rajesh Patel 400000.00 Nuapada   17/12/2025

6 Fire sushila kisan 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/12/2025

7 Fire ASHOK KHATUA 400000.00 Jajpur   17/12/2025

8 Fire KABITA JATI 400000.00 Balasore   17/12/2025

9 Fire KANAKLATA DASH 400000.00 Bargarh   17/12/2025

10 Fire Saraswati Das 400000.00 Bargarh   17/12/2025

11 Fire GOLAPI NAIK 400000.00 Sundargarh   23/12/2025

12 Fire LAXMI KHATUA 400000.00 Jajpur   23/12/2025

13 Fire Sujata Padhan 400000.00 Anugul   23/12/2025

Sub-Total:  5200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/12/2025 to 15/12/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire GOPALAXMI BOHIDAR 400000.00 Sambalpur   09/12/2025

2 Fire HALDHAR NAIK 400000.00 Sambalpur   09/12/2025

3 Fire Pinky Hara 400000.00 Jharsuguda   09/12/2025

Sub-Total:  1200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/11/2025 to 30/11/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Mili Palei 200000.00 Mayurbhanj   17/11/2025

2 Fire PADMABATI DAS 400000.00 Keonjhar   27/11/2025

Sub-Total:  600000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/11/2025 to 15/11/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Amruta Patel 400000.00 Sambalpur   01/11/2025

2 Fire Chita kamar 400000.00 Nabarangpur   01/11/2025

3 Fire Eshrani Tapno 400000.00 Sambalpur   01/11/2025

4 Fire Rebati Choudhury 400000.00 Sambalpur   01/11/2025

5 Fire SUNITA SIAL 400000.00 Balasore   01/11/2025

6 Fire Chandrabati Bishoi 400000.00 Koraput   15/11/2025

7 Fire G CHANDRAMA BEHERA 400000.00 Boudh   15/11/2025

8 Fire GITANJALI   BHOI 400000.00 Sambalpur   15/11/2025

Sub-Total:  3200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/10/2025 to 31/10/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Ashok Jena 16000.00 Keonjhar   18/10/2025

2 Fire BANA PRASAD MOHAPATRA 16000.00 Cuttack   18/10/2025

3 Fire Asutosh Sahoo 400000.00 Cuttack   18/10/2025

4 Fire B PAPA 400000.00 Cuttack   18/10/2025

5 Fire JABARANI KISKU 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   18/10/2025

6 Fire Pana Mahanta 400000.00 Keonjhar   18/10/2025

7 Fire Salmi Kujur 400000.00 Sundargarh   18/10/2025

8 Fire Sarojinamma 400000.00 Rayagada   18/10/2025

9 Fire TULASI BAG 400000.00 Subarnapur   18/10/2025

Sub-Total:  2832000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/10/2025 to 15/10/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Bimla Oram 400000.00 Sambalpur   10/10/2025

2 Fire ABHINDRA MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   13/10/2025

3 Fire Bhabani Kadraka Alias Behera 400000.00 Rayagada   13/10/2025

4 Fire BIBHUTI PANDA 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   13/10/2025

5 Fire Jasomati Palei 400000.00 Khordha   13/10/2025

6 Fire Kanchana  Padhan 400000.00 Bargarh   13/10/2025

7 Fire Malika Sahoo 400000.00 Nayagarh   13/10/2025

8 Fire MALLI MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   13/10/2025

9 Fire Phulin Murmu 400000.00 Malkangiri   13/10/2025

10 Fire PUSPA KALSA 400000.00 Sambalpur   13/10/2025

11 Fire Rajkumari Chhatria 400000.00 Kalahandi   13/10/2025

12 Fire RITA SAHU 400000.00 Anugul   13/10/2025

13 Fire Sima Kisan 400000.00 Sundargarh   13/10/2025

14 Fire Somra Oram 400000.00 Sundargarh   13/10/2025

15 Fire SUKHARAM MUNDA 400000.00 Sundargarh   13/10/2025

Sub-Total:  6000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/09/2025 to 30/09/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire NABINA NAYAK 16000.00 Gajapati   18/09/2025

2 Fire CHUMA SABAR 400000.00 Kalahandi   18/09/2025

3 Fire Padma Rout 400000.00 Jharsuguda   18/09/2025

4 Fire simon Toppo 400000.00 Sundargarh   18/09/2025

Sub-Total:  1216000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/09/2025 to 15/09/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire FULA BEHERA 400000.00 Deogarh   04/09/2025

2 Fire Mrs.ARNAPURNA ROUT 400000.00 Cuttack   04/09/2025

3 Fire Arun Yadav 400000.00 Sundargarh   11/09/2025

Sub-Total:  1200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/08/2025 to 31/08/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Amut Majhi 400000.00 Kalahandi   16/08/2025

2 Fire Bharati Barik 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   16/08/2025

3 Fire BHUMISUTA BAG 400000.00 Subarnapur   16/08/2025

4 Fire Bilina Ekka 400000.00 Sundargarh   16/08/2025

5 Fire Jai  Naik 400000.00 Keonjhar   16/08/2025

6 Fire KADAMBA MAHANTA 400000.00 Keonjhar   16/08/2025

7 Fire KASTURI GOUD 400000.00 Kalahandi   16/08/2025

8 Fire KUSUMI NAIK 400000.00 Keonjhar   16/08/2025

9 Fire Laxmipriya Dora 400000.00 Nayagarh   16/08/2025

10 Fire Luckey Maharana 400000.00 Sundargarh   16/08/2025

11 Fire Manika Nisika 400000.00 Rayagada   16/08/2025

12 Fire Raj Kumari Kumbhar 400000.00 Sundargarh   16/08/2025

13 Fire Sabita Padahan 400000.00 Sambalpur   16/08/2025

14 Fire SABITRI NAIK 400000.00 Keonjhar   16/08/2025

15 Fire Sabitri Singh 400000.00 Sambalpur   16/08/2025

16 Fire SANSIRI MOHANTY 400000.00 Keonjhar   16/08/2025

17 Fire SRIKANTA BEHERA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   16/08/2025

18 Fire Udari  Dwari 400000.00 Subarnapur   16/08/2025

19 Fire Jayanti Behera 400000.00 Balasore   25/08/2025

20 Fire Majhimani Pedenti 400000.00 Rayagada   25/08/2025

NIC



21 Fire Sehejat Urma alias Krishna 
Urma

400000.00 Boudh   25/08/2025

Sub-Total:  8400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/08/2025 to 15/08/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire DASHARATHI NAIK 400000.00 Keonjhar   12/08/2025

2 Fire Khiradh Dhangdamajhi 400000.00 Kalahandi   12/08/2025

3 Fire Manju Bewa 400000.00 Cuttack   12/08/2025

4 Fire PRABHATI  SA 400000.00 Jharsuguda   12/08/2025

5 Fire PRAMILA ROUT 400000.00 Kendrapara   12/08/2025

6 Fire Rashmita Jena 400000.00 Bhadrak   12/08/2025

Sub-Total:  2400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/07/2025 to 31/07/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Sk Musraf 400000.00 Bhadrak   21/07/2025

2 Fire Gopinath Naik 400000.00 Anugul   25/07/2025

3 Fire Raitun Bibi 400000.00 Bhadrak   31/07/2025

Sub-Total:  1200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/07/2025 to 15/07/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Sushama Padhan 400000.00 Dhenkanal   01/07/2025

2 Fire Bishakha kanta 400000.00 Jharsuguda   02/07/2025

3 Fire Chudamani Palei 400000.00 Keonjhar   02/07/2025

4 Fire GANANATH OJHA 400000.00 Sundargarh   02/07/2025

5 Fire Monalisa Pattnaik 400000.00 Khordha   02/07/2025

6 Fire Jayaram Naik 400000.00 Deogarh   09/07/2025

7 Fire Priti Kachhap 400000.00 Sundargarh   09/07/2025

8 Fire Purnabasi alias Purnami  Majhi 400000.00 Nuapada   09/07/2025

9 Fire Usharani Swain 400000.00 Cuttack   09/07/2025

Sub-Total:  3600000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/06/2025 to 30/06/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Basanti Parida 400000.00 Dhenkanal   19/06/2025

2 Fire BRUNDABATI MAJHI 400000.00 Koraput   19/06/2025

3 Fire Budhini Mahant 400000.00 Dhenkanal   19/06/2025

4 Fire Dipti Ranjan Biswal 400000.00 Cuttack   19/06/2025

5 Fire DUTA MAHANTA 400000.00 Keonjhar   19/06/2025

6 Fire JYOTI PAGAL 400000.00 Keonjhar   19/06/2025

7 Fire Mrs.Kandri Mali 400000.00 Koraput   19/06/2025

8 Fire Mrs.Kaushalya Buda 400000.00 Jharsuguda   19/06/2025

9 Fire Priyambada Nayak 400000.00 Dhenkanal   19/06/2025

10 Fire SAI MUNI BIBI 400000.00 Keonjhar   19/06/2025

11 Fire SANTOSHINI BARIK 400000.00 Bargarh   19/06/2025

12 Fire Shradhanjali Bhol 400000.00 Balasore   19/06/2025

13 Fire TULASI HANSDAH 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/06/2025

14 Fire Bhadaya Kisan 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/06/2025

15 Fire JUEL HEMROM 400000.00 Sambalpur   24/06/2025

16 Fire Junas Tigga 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/06/2025

17 Fire Kamala Podh 400000.00 Sambalpur   24/06/2025

18 Fire Karmela Oram 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/06/2025

19 Fire Patajema Sabar 400000.00 Nuapada   24/06/2025

20 Fire Santosini Meher 400000.00 Sambalpur   24/06/2025

NIC



21 Fire SHRABANI SAHOO 400000.00 Puri   24/06/2025

Sub-Total:  8400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/05/2025 to 31/05/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BABITA KANHER 400000.00 Balangir   17/05/2025

2 Fire Basanta Chand 400000.00 Jharsuguda   17/05/2025

3 Fire DULANA SAHU 400000.00 Balangir   17/05/2025

4 Fire Hira Naik 400000.00 Nayagarh   17/05/2025

5 Fire INDRAJIT PODHA 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/05/2025

6 Fire Laxmiprya Gachhayat 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   17/05/2025

7 Fire Mrs.GITANJALI NAYAK 400000.00 Keonjhar   17/05/2025

8 Fire Nispuri Kisan 400000.00 Jharsuguda   17/05/2025

9 Fire SABITA  MAHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   17/05/2025

10 Fire SANTANA BISWAS 400000.00 Koraput   17/05/2025

11 Fire Satyam Bhoi alias Krishna 
Bhoi

400000.00 Boudh   17/05/2025

12 Fire SUKUN BAG 400000.00 Balangir   17/05/2025

13 Fire Suneli Hial 400000.00 Balangir   17/05/2025

14 Fire TUNI BEHERA 400000.00 Keonjhar   17/05/2025

15 Fire KAMALINI HOTA 400000.00 Boudh   22/05/2025

16 Fire Lalita Majhi 400000.00 Sundargarh   22/05/2025

17 Fire Nibedita Mohanty 400000.00 Dhenkanal   22/05/2025

18 Fire Uttam Jena 400000.00 Cuttack   22/05/2025

19 Fire Dhanushree Debnath 16000.00 Rayagada   31/05/2025

20 Fire Suriya Prasad Sannapali 16000.00 Rayagada   31/05/2025

NIC



21 Fire Anusaya Mahakud 400000.00 Keonjhar   31/05/2025

22 Fire KUNTI GOUDA 400000.00 Kalahandi   31/05/2025

23 Fire Nilesh Kand 400000.00 Nuapada   31/05/2025

24 Fire Prity Patra 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   31/05/2025

Sub-Total:  8832000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/05/2025 to 15/05/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BUDUNI PATRA 400000.00 Keonjhar   01/05/2025

2 Fire NIRMALA  MAHAPATRA 400000.00 Keonjhar   01/05/2025

3 Fire Rashmita Majhi 400000.00 Rayagada   01/05/2025

4 Fire Singo Tudu 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   01/05/2025

5 Fire Utam Dalabehera 400000.00 Nayagarh   01/05/2025

6 Fire PADMABATI ORAM 400000.00 Sambalpur   05/05/2025

7 Fire Padi Behera 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   08/05/2025

8 Fire Baisakhi malik 400000.00 Bhadrak   10/05/2025

9 Fire JABA HEMBRAM 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   10/05/2025

10 Fire Jatadhar Swain 400000.00 Cuttack   10/05/2025

11 Fire LIJARANI MAHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   10/05/2025

12 Fire MAHENDRA MALIK 400000.00 Cuttack   10/05/2025

13 Fire MATI MARANDI 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   10/05/2025

14 Fire MINI MARANDI 400000.00 Balasore   10/05/2025

15 Fire Prakasa Kumar Panigrahi 400000.00 Cuttack   10/05/2025

16 Fire Saraswati Nayak 400000.00 Sundargarh   10/05/2025

17 Fire Sebati mohanti 400000.00 Jajpur   10/05/2025

Sub-Total:  6800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/04/2025 to 30/04/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Mili Palei 200000.00 Mayurbhanj   22/04/2025

2 Fire Om Shankar Sahu 16000.00 Ganjam   29/04/2025

3 Fire Mamata Putel 400000.00 Kalahandi   29/04/2025

4 Fire Nabin Mahandia 400000.00 Rayagada   29/04/2025

5 Fire Saila Raul 400000.00 Dhenkanal   29/04/2025

6 Fire Sakuntala Digar 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   29/04/2025

7 Fire SAROJINI SAHOO 400000.00 Puri   29/04/2025

8 Fire SUBASHINI PATI 400000.00 Sambalpur   29/04/2025

9 Fire Surekha bishi 400000.00 Bargarh   29/04/2025

10 Fire TAPOI BISHOI 400000.00 Kandhamal   29/04/2025

11 Fire TRINATH JUED 400000.00 Balangir   29/04/2025

Sub-Total:  3816000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/03/2025 to 31/03/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire SURYAKANTA MOHAPATRA 400000.00 Khordha   20/03/2025

2 Fire Mahadev Pradhan 400000.00 Boudh   20/03/2025

3 Fire Pankajini Sahu 400000.00 Subarnapur   20/03/2025

4 Fire Pushpanjali Mukhi 400000.00 Kandhamal   20/03/2025

5 Fire Rame Madkami 400000.00 Malkangiri   20/03/2025

6 Fire Sumitra Giri 400000.00 Balasore   20/03/2025

Sub-Total:  2400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/03/2025 to 15/03/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Ghanti Sahoo 400000.00 Dhenkanal   06/03/2025

2 Fire Jeetu Jena 400000.00 Sundargarh   06/03/2025

3 Fire Laxmi munda 400000.00 Jharsuguda   06/03/2025

4 Fire Parbati Mallik 400000.00 Keonjhar   06/03/2025

5 Fire Rukuni Gouda 400000.00 Koraput   06/03/2025

6 Fire Santilata Nayak 400000.00 Gajapati   06/03/2025

7 Fire SATYA SABAR 400000.00 Rayagada   06/03/2025

8 Fire Swarnima Satapathy 400000.00 Cuttack   06/03/2025

9 Fire UPASI NAIK 400000.00 Keonjhar   06/03/2025

10 Fire Birsi Nag 400000.00 Sundargarh   11/03/2025

11 Fire KALU DAS 400000.00 Ganjam   11/03/2025

12 Fire KUNI MUNDA 400000.00 Subarnapur   11/03/2025

13 Fire SUNA BHUE 400000.00 Balangir   11/03/2025

Sub-Total:  5200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/02/2025 to 15/02/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Rukmini Meher 400000.00 Jharsuguda   06/02/2025

2 Fire SUMITRA KUMBHAR 400000.00 Balangir   06/02/2025

Sub-Total:  800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/01/2025 to 31/01/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire SABITA MURMU 200000.00 Bhadrak   29/01/2025

2 Fire Bidur Sethi 400000.00 Sambalpur   29/01/2025

3 Fire Dipti Minz 400000.00 Jharsuguda   29/01/2025

4 Fire Gurubari Behera 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   29/01/2025

5 Fire MALLI MAHANTA 400000.00 Keonjhar   29/01/2025

6 Fire MINATI NAYAK 400000.00 Kandhamal   29/01/2025

7 Fire Sanamati Singh 400000.00 Sundargarh   29/01/2025

8 Fire Sumitra Behera 400000.00 Jajpur   29/01/2025

9 Fire TARULATA MAHANTA 400000.00 Keonjhar   29/01/2025

Sub-Total:  3400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/01/2025 to 15/01/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Chanchala Khuntia 400000.00 Sundargarh   04/01/2025

2 Fire GOPALAXMI BAHIDAR 400000.00 Sundargarh   04/01/2025

3 Fire Phiri  Barik 400000.00 Sundargarh   04/01/2025

4 Fire SEBATI PAN 400000.00 Sundargarh   04/01/2025

5 Fire SUBASH BHOI 400000.00 Sambalpur   04/01/2025

Sub-Total:  2000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/12/2024 to 31/12/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Bijaya Kumar Nayak 400000.00 Cuttack   27/12/2024

2 Fire DURMILA BHOI 400000.00 Balangir   27/12/2024

3 Fire Mauna Majhi 400000.00 Kalahandi   27/12/2024

4 Fire PANKAJINI BEHERA 400000.00 Cuttack   27/12/2024

5 Fire REENA KHANDA 400000.00 Balasore   27/12/2024

6 Fire Sasmita Mohanta 400000.00 Jajpur   27/12/2024

7 Fire BENGA KHURA 400000.00 Subarnapur   27/12/2024

8 Fire Nisamani sahoo 400000.00 Cuttack   27/12/2024

Sub-Total:  3200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/12/2024 to 15/12/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Susama Panigrahi 400000.00 Subarnapur   02/12/2024

2 Fire Nisha Khatua 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   02/12/2024

3 Fire MITHULA DEEP 400000.00 Nabarangpur   10/12/2024

Sub-Total:  1200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/11/2024 to 30/11/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Anupama Sahani 400000.00 Kendrapara   22/11/2024

2 Fire KASTURI KADRAKA 400000.00 Rayagada   22/11/2024

3 Fire Satya Ranjan Sahani 400000.00 Kendrapara   22/11/2024

Sub-Total:  1200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/11/2024 to 15/11/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BASANT KUMAR BEHERA 400000.00 Anugul   11/11/2024

2 Fire Binodini Pandey 400000.00 Sundargarh   11/11/2024

3 Fire LIJA BEHERA 400000.00 Koraput   11/11/2024

4 Fire MANGRI BHUMIJ 400000.00 Sundargarh   11/11/2024

5 Fire MANGULU  MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   11/11/2024

6 Fire Nini Mankadia 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   11/11/2024

7 Fire Phultuli Naik 400000.00 Balangir   11/11/2024

8 Fire Prabhabati Senapali 400000.00 Rayagada   11/11/2024

9 Fire Pratima Nanda 400000.00 Deogarh   11/11/2024

10 Fire Rajani Nial 400000.00 Nuapada   11/11/2024

11 Fire RASHMITA SAHU 400000.00 Bargarh   11/11/2024

12 Fire Sukanti Mohanta 400000.00 Sundargarh   11/11/2024

13 Fire Sumitra Munda 400000.00 Sambalpur   11/11/2024

14 Fire USHABATI MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   11/11/2024

Sub-Total:  5600000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/10/2024 to 31/10/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BASANTI BARAL 400000.00 Jajpur   23/10/2024

2 Fire BHABA MALIK 400000.00 Cuttack   23/10/2024

3 Fire BHABANI JENA 400000.00 Balasore   23/10/2024

4 Fire BHANUMATI ADABARIA 400000.00 Balangir   23/10/2024

5 Fire Dharitri Sahu 400000.00 Kalahandi   23/10/2024

6 Fire DUTI ADABARIA 400000.00 Balangir   23/10/2024

7 Fire GURU KRISANI 400000.00 Malkangiri   23/10/2024

8 Fire KHIRABATI RANA 400000.00 Balangir   23/10/2024

9 Fire MALATI MAHAKUDA 400000.00 Balangir   23/10/2024

10 Fire Mamata Bhuyan 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   23/10/2024

11 Fire Mamata Mishra 400000.00 Sambalpur   23/10/2024

12 Fire MAYABATI SETHY 400000.00 Kandhamal   23/10/2024

13 Fire MD SAKUR 400000.00 Sambalpur   23/10/2024

14 Fire SANJU BARIK 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   23/10/2024

15 Fire MAHESWAR ADABARIA 400000.00 Balangir   23/10/2024

Sub-Total:  6000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/10/2024 to 15/10/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Arati Swain 400000.00 Jajpur   03/10/2024

2 Fire BHAIRABI ADABARIA 400000.00 Balangir   03/10/2024

3 Fire Chaina Patra 400000.00 Sundargarh   03/10/2024

4 Fire Debasish Panda 400000.00 Balasore   03/10/2024

5 Fire Gitanjali Behera 400000.00 Cuttack   03/10/2024

6 Fire KUNJABANA CHHATAR 400000.00 Bargarh   03/10/2024

7 Fire Mrs.Radha Nag 400000.00 Jharsuguda   03/10/2024

8 Fire Premalata Majhi 400000.00 Nuapada   03/10/2024

9 Fire Raghu Samal 400000.00 Cuttack   03/10/2024

10 Fire Rajesh Tirki 400000.00 Sundargarh   03/10/2024

11 Fire Rajiblochan Rout 400000.00 Cuttack   03/10/2024

12 Fire RASHMIREKHA DAS 400000.00 Balasore   03/10/2024

13 Fire ROJALIN BISWAL 400000.00 Anugul   03/10/2024

14 Fire Sajani Jena 400000.00 Cuttack   03/10/2024

15 Fire SANJIB SAHU 400000.00 Sambalpur   03/10/2024

Sub-Total:  6000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/09/2024 to 15/09/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BARI MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   06/09/2024

2 Fire Bimala Nayak 400000.00 Sambalpur   06/09/2024

3 Fire Jayanti Mallik 400000.00 Khordha   06/09/2024

4 Fire Kamali Behera 400000.00 Nayagarh   06/09/2024

5 Fire Madhusmita swain 400000.00 Jajpur   06/09/2024

6 Fire Mula santa 400000.00 Nabarangpur   06/09/2024

7 Fire SADA BHATRA 400000.00 Koraput   06/09/2024

8 Fire Saraswati Darka 400000.00 Sambalpur   06/09/2024

9 Fire SARBESWAR SAHOO 400000.00 Anugul   06/09/2024

10 Fire Sima  Oram 400000.00 Sundargarh   06/09/2024

11 Fire Suchismita Sahu 400000.00 Anugul   06/09/2024

Sub-Total:  4400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/08/2024 to 31/08/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BABULA SAHOO 400000.00 Anugul   21/08/2024

2 Fire Kalpana Oram 400000.00 Sambalpur   21/08/2024

3 Fire Padie Madhi 400000.00 Malkangiri   21/08/2024

4 Fire Sankar Majhi 400000.00 Nuapada   21/08/2024

5 Fire Anita Dehuri 400000.00 Sambalpur   27/08/2024

6 Fire BILASI NAIK 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   27/08/2024

7 Fire Cherangi Mahakud 400000.00 Sundargarh   27/08/2024

8 Fire Gamedei Sabar 400000.00 Nuapada   27/08/2024

9 Fire GUNJARI DEI 400000.00 Anugul   27/08/2024

10 Fire MANJULATA   PATRA 400000.00 Balasore   27/08/2024

11 Fire Mrs.Tilottama Ray 400000.00 Jharsuguda   27/08/2024

12 Fire Priyanka Mahanta 400000.00 Keonjhar   27/08/2024

13 Fire SANDHYA SING 400000.00 Balasore   27/08/2024

14 Fire SASMITA PANIGRAHI 400000.00 Bargarh   27/08/2024

Sub-Total:  5600000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/08/2024 to 15/08/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire RAMESH CHANDRA 
MALLICK

133333.00 Cuttack   08/08/2024

2 Fire BASANTI BEHERA 400000.00 Bhadrak   10/08/2024

Sub-Total:  533333.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/07/2024 to 31/07/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Ammana Kandhpan 400000.00 Koraput   23/07/2024

2 Fire Basta Bhuian 400000.00 Nayagarh   23/07/2024

3 Fire kalpana mirdha 400000.00 Sambalpur   23/07/2024

4 Fire Radha Das 400000.00 Nayagarh   23/07/2024

5 Fire Rakesh kumar Ray 400000.00 Balasore   23/07/2024

6 Fire Sarojini Rout 400000.00 Cuttack   23/07/2024

7 Fire susama sahoo 400000.00 Anugul   23/07/2024

8 Fire SUJATA MALLIK 400000.00 Bargarh   24/07/2024

9 Fire Premanand Lakra 200000.00 Sundargarh   29/07/2024

10 Fire DIPTI  KUMURA 400000.00 Jharsuguda   29/07/2024

11 Fire Manika Gudia 400000.00 Sundargarh   29/07/2024

12 Fire Marsa Bhengra 400000.00 Deogarh   29/07/2024

13 Fire Netramani Bishi 400000.00 Balangir   29/07/2024

14 Fire SAILABALA SARANGI 400000.00 Sambalpur   29/07/2024

15 Fire Veer Dewangan 400000.00 Jharsuguda   29/07/2024

Sub-Total:  5800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/07/2024 to 15/07/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Balabhadra Sa 400000.00 Sundargarh   02/07/2024

2 Fire DHALWSWAR MAHANAND 400000.00 Bargarh   02/07/2024

3 Fire KUSHAMA GOUDA 400000.00 Koraput   02/07/2024

4 Fire Santi Kumura 400000.00 Jharsuguda   02/07/2024

5 Fire Shyam Sundar Sarlia 400000.00 Sundargarh   02/07/2024

6 Fire Swanmeya Behera 133333.00 Ganjam   02/07/2024

7 Fire BRUNDABATI NAG 400000.00 Bargarh   12/07/2024

8 Fire LAKHIRAM SINGH 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   12/07/2024

9 Fire MATHU ORAM 400000.00 Sundargarh   12/07/2024

10 Fire Nilendri Bishi 400000.00 Balangir   12/07/2024

11 Fire Premanand Lakra 200000.00 Sundargarh   12/07/2024

12 Fire Premchand  Ekka 400000.00 Sundargarh   12/07/2024

13 Fire Sabita Nayak 400000.00 Kendrapara   12/07/2024

Sub-Total:  4733333.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/06/2024 to 30/06/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire DILIP SA 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/06/2024

2 Fire Kina Karali 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/06/2024

3 Fire MANJULATA NAYAK 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/06/2024

4 Fire Manorama Mishra 400000.00 Puri   24/06/2024

5 Fire Kishori Chandra Behera 400000.00 Anugul   24/06/2024

6 Fire SARBANI MINIAKA 400000.00 Rayagada   24/06/2024

7 Fire TAPASWINI SAHU 400000.00 Sambalpur   24/06/2024

Sub-Total:  2800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/05/2024 to 31/05/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Bhikari Mali 400000.00 Nabarangpur   27/05/2024

2 Fire Hemanta Kumar Swain 400000.00 Cuttack   27/05/2024

3 Fire Nabina Muduli 400000.00 Nabarangpur   27/05/2024

4 Fire RAMESH CHANDRA 
MALLICK

266667.00 Cuttack   27/05/2024

5 Fire ROSHAN MALIK 400000.00 Kendrapara   27/05/2024

6 Fire Sudarshan Kanhar 400000.00 Kandhamal   27/05/2024

7 Fire Sujata Pradhan 400000.00 Kandhamal   27/05/2024

8 Fire SULOCHANA PATRA 400000.00 Cuttack   27/05/2024

Sub-Total:  3066667.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/04/2024 to 30/04/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire AHALYA BANCHHOR 400000.00 Sambalpur   19/04/2024

2 Fire ANGULABALA PATRA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/04/2024

3 Fire Basanta Oram 400000.00 Sambalpur   19/04/2024

4 Fire BASANTI MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/04/2024

5 Fire Benudhar Behera 400000.00 Cuttack   19/04/2024

6 Fire Benudhar Padhan 400000.00 Bargarh   19/04/2024

7 Fire Daka Malik 400000.00 Kandhamal   19/04/2024

8 Fire Ipsita Milan 400000.00 Anugul   19/04/2024

9 Fire JYOTSNA RANI PATRA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/04/2024

10 Fire K PADMA 400000.00 Jajpur   19/04/2024

11 Fire LATE SASMITA TUDU 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/04/2024

12 Fire LAXMI BIRUA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/04/2024

13 Fire LAXMI NAIK 400000.00 Jharsuguda   19/04/2024

14 Fire Liptirekha Mahanta 400000.00 Dhenkanal   19/04/2024

15 Fire Madhusmita Dash 400000.00 Puri   19/04/2024

16 Fire Mali  Dandsena 400000.00 Sundargarh   19/04/2024

17 Fire Meghini Naik 400000.00 Anugul   19/04/2024

18 Fire Najera Begum 400000.00 Cuttack   19/04/2024

19 Fire Pabani Mahanta 400000.00 Sundargarh   19/04/2024

20 Fire PRATIVA KAHALI 400000.00 Sundargarh   19/04/2024

NIC



21 Fire PUSPA ORAM 400000.00 Sundargarh   19/04/2024

22 Fire RADHA HANTAL 400000.00 Koraput   19/04/2024

23 Fire RANJITA SAHU 400000.00 Anugul   19/04/2024

24 Fire Rebati Pradhan 400000.00 Kandhamal   19/04/2024

25 Fire Rina Dhani Hansdah 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/04/2024

26 Fire SAILENDRA MANDAL 400000.00 Jharsuguda   19/04/2024

27 Fire SAROJINI SORENG 400000.00 Sundargarh   19/04/2024

28 Fire Sukru Bhatara 400000.00 Nabarangpur   19/04/2024

29 Fire SUKULMANI BASKEY 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/04/2024

30 Fire SUNI MARNDI 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/04/2024

31 Fire SURATI MAJHI 400000.00 Sundargarh   19/04/2024

32 Fire UGRASAN BEHERA 400000.00 Sundargarh   19/04/2024

33 Fire BULBUL MALLICK 400000.00 Puri   30/04/2024

34 Fire Jayanti Barik 400000.00 Balasore   30/04/2024

35 Fire LAXMIPRIYA BARIK 400000.00 Puri   30/04/2024

36 Fire MUNI MURMU 400000.00 Balasore   30/04/2024

37 Fire Saradhakar Sahu 400000.00 Rayagada   30/04/2024

38 Fire Sunita Tigga 400000.00 Sundargarh   30/04/2024

Sub-Total:  15200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/02/2024 to 29/02/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire PREMSILA DANDSENA 400000.00 Sundargarh   20/02/2024

Sub-Total:  400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/02/2024 to 15/02/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire MADHAB BEHERA 400000.00 Kandhamal   15/02/2024

2 Fire MALATI MARNDI 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   15/02/2024

3 Fire Mili Palei 200000.00 Mayurbhanj   15/02/2024

4 Fire NABANITA DAS 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   15/02/2024

5 Fire ROJALIN NANDA 400000.00 Puri   15/02/2024

6 Fire SUJIT PRADHAN 400000.00 Sundargarh   15/02/2024

7 Fire SUKHAMANI GOUDA 400000.00 Sundargarh   15/02/2024

8 Fire Sushena Tete 400000.00 Sundargarh   15/02/2024

Sub-Total:  3000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/01/2024 to 31/01/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire DHUNDI SINGH 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/01/2024

2 Fire RAJENDRA BEHERA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/01/2024

3 Fire Shankar Kindo 400000.00 Sundargarh   29/01/2024

Sub-Total:  1200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/01/2024 to 15/01/2024

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Amina Sa 400000.00 Sundargarh   05/01/2024

2 Fire BIMALA BEHERA 400000.00 Sambalpur   06/01/2024

3 Fire Druba Mahala 400000.00 Subarnapur   06/01/2024

4 Fire Jethu Kisan 400000.00 Sundargarh   06/01/2024

5 Fire Kristina Purty 400000.00 Sundargarh   06/01/2024

6 Fire Sumit Sagar Toppo 400000.00 Sundargarh   06/01/2024

7 Fire MAMATA PATEL 400000.00 Jharsuguda   06/01/2024

8 Fire Padlam Pujari 400000.00 Koraput   06/01/2024

9 Fire Hemalata Patra 400000.00 Keonjhar   12/01/2024

10 Fire Jasoda Majhi 400000.00 Koraput   12/01/2024

11 Fire Laxmi Nayak 400000.00 Koraput   12/01/2024

12 Fire PANI MUNDA 400000.00 Keonjhar   12/01/2024

13 Fire Kundingi Bijaya 400000.00 Rayagada   12/01/2024

14 Fire Malti Mundary 400000.00 Sundargarh   12/01/2024

15 Fire REENA SETHIA 400000.00 Bargarh   12/01/2024

16 Fire Saraswati Sunani 400000.00 Sundargarh   12/01/2024

Sub-Total:  6400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/12/2023 to 31/12/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Babita Kabata 400000.00 Balangir   17/12/2023

2 Fire GITANJALI LUHA 400000.00 Balangir   17/12/2023

3 Fire Kamala Singh 400000.00 Sundargarh   22/12/2023

4 Fire Nandini Bahadur Lama 400000.00 Sambalpur   22/12/2023

Sub-Total:  1600000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/12/2023 to 15/12/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire SUNITA PATRA 400000.00 Ganjam   04/12/2023

2 Fire SWAGATIKA BARIK 400000.00 Keonjhar   04/12/2023

3 Fire Pinky Oram 400000.00 Sambalpur   11/12/2023

4 Fire KAPURA MURMU 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   12/12/2023

5 Fire Muguni Singh 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   12/12/2023

6 Fire SUSHILA DIBANGAN 400000.00 Jharsuguda   12/12/2023

7 Fire Bhagabata Behera 400000.00 Balasore   12/12/2023

8 Fire PRABHAT MALLICK 400000.00 Cuttack   12/12/2023

9 Fire TARA PRADHAN 400000.00 Deogarh   12/12/2023

Sub-Total:  3600000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/11/2023 to 30/11/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire MINA  BANCHHUR 400000.00 Sambalpur   21/11/2023

2 Fire Sushila Munda 400000.00 Sambalpur   21/11/2023

3 Fire THAKUR BHOSAGAR 400000.00 Bargarh   21/11/2023

4 Fire TILOTAMA RAKSA 400000.00 Sambalpur   21/11/2023

Sub-Total:  1600000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/11/2023 to 15/11/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Malati Khatua 16000.00 Keonjhar   03/11/2023

2 Fire Susanta Khatua 16000.00 Keonjhar   03/11/2023

3 Fire Barsharani Mohanty 400000.00 Cuttack   03/11/2023

4 Fire Kousalya Patel 400000.00 Sambalpur   03/11/2023

5 Fire CHANDRAMA DESNAIK 400000.00 Koraput   09/11/2023

6 Fire Sudhakar Mahakud 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   09/11/2023

7 Fire Gangi Madkami 400000.00 Malkangiri   10/11/2023

Sub-Total:  2032000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/10/2023 to 31/10/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Jibanmasi Soy 400000.00 Sundargarh   19/10/2023

2 Fire Jyoti Oram 400000.00 Sambalpur   19/10/2023

3 Fire LALJAN MALLIK 400000.00 Balasore   19/10/2023

4 Fire RUPAMANI MAHAPATRA 400000.00 Koraput   19/10/2023

5 Fire UTTARA DAS 400000.00 Nuapada   19/10/2023

6 Fire Jamuna Harijan 400000.00 Koraput   19/10/2023

7 Fire Anupama Naik 400000.00 Sundargarh   19/10/2023

8 Fire Balia Tanty 400000.00 Sundargarh   19/10/2023

9 Fire BARIMANI SING 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/10/2023

10 Fire Gobinda Panchabihar 400000.00 Bargarh   19/10/2023

11 Fire JATA NAIK 400000.00 Keonjhar   19/10/2023

12 Fire Manjulata Behera 400000.00 Keonjhar   19/10/2023

13 Fire Prabhasini Kindo 400000.00 Sundargarh   19/10/2023

14 Fire RASMI MINZ 400000.00 Sambalpur   19/10/2023

15 Fire SABITRI PATRA 400000.00 Keonjhar   19/10/2023

16 Fire ANJALI KISAN 400000.00 Deogarh   19/10/2023

17 Fire HEMRAJ SABAR 400000.00 Kalahandi   19/10/2023

18 Fire JAYANTI PATI 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/10/2023

19 Fire JHIMA BHOSAGAR 400000.00 Bargarh   19/10/2023

20 Fire Lambodhar Jena 400000.00 Keonjhar   19/10/2023

NIC



21 Fire SABITA NAYAK 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   19/10/2023

22 Fire SASHIKALA  PANDA 400000.00 Keonjhar   19/10/2023

23 Fire Seshadeb  Samal 400000.00 Cuttack   19/10/2023

24 Fire Tula Munda 400000.00 Sambalpur   19/10/2023

Sub-Total:  9600000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/09/2023 to 30/09/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Magi Nayak 400000.00 Ganjam   22/09/2023

2 Fire BARSHARANI PRUSTY 400000.00 Khordha   22/09/2023

3 Fire GOLAPI SAHU ALIAS ARATI 
SAHU

400000.00 Bargarh   22/09/2023

4 Fire Mani Bhoi 400000.00 Puri   22/09/2023

5 Fire Sujata Sethi 16000.00 Jajpur   22/09/2023

Sub-Total:  1616000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/09/2023 to 15/09/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire PUSPA MUNDA 400000.00 Sundargarh   06/09/2023

2 Fire SANGEETA MAHARANA 400000.00 Bhadrak   06/09/2023

3 Fire Utsab Barik 4300.00 Cuttack   06/09/2023

4 Fire Christina Dungdung 400000.00 Sundargarh   06/09/2023

5 Fire LIPSA BHATTA ORAF PUJA 
BHATTA

400000.00 Nayagarh   06/09/2023

6 Fire Mamata Kumari Bisoi 400000.00 Nabarangpur   06/09/2023

7 Fire Mrs.Chumani Kujur 400000.00 Sundargarh   06/09/2023

Sub-Total:  2404300.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/08/2023 to 31/08/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Gitanjali Mishra 400000.00 Jajpur   19/08/2023

2 Fire PANCHA SAHU 400000.00 Balangir   19/08/2023

3 Fire PUTKI BARIHA 400000.00 Balangir   19/08/2023

4 Fire Rabi Narayan Prusty 400000.00 Cuttack   19/08/2023

5 Fire URMILA MAHARANA 400000.00 Jajpur   19/08/2023

6 Fire Balaram Mandal 400000.00 Gajapati   24/08/2023

7 Fire Dhani Kisan 400000.00 Jharsuguda   24/08/2023

8 Fire Mamata Sahu 400000.00 Bargarh   24/08/2023

9 Fire Namita Mohapatra 400000.00 Khordha   24/08/2023

10 Fire Radhi Munda 200000.00 Keonjhar   24/08/2023

11 Fire RANJULATA SINGH 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   24/08/2023

12 Fire SARADA JENAMANI 400000.00 Dhenkanal   24/08/2023

13 Fire DIPALI BEHERA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   25/08/2023

14 Fire Ranjita Ekka 400000.00 Sundargarh   25/08/2023

15 Fire Santoshini Paik 400000.00 Sambalpur   25/08/2023

16 Fire Saraswati Sethi 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   25/08/2023

17 Fire Suramani Kamar 400000.00 Sundargarh   25/08/2023

18 Fire Tapaswini Dash 400000.00 Sambalpur   25/08/2023

19 Fire Radhi Munda 200000.00 Keonjhar   28/08/2023

Sub-Total:  7200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/08/2023 to 15/08/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire ANJITA NAYAK 400000.00 Keonjhar   01/08/2023

2 Fire Kaushalya Mahalik 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   01/08/2023

3 Fire LATA BEHERA 400000.00 Keonjhar   01/08/2023

4 Fire Mangari Oram 400000.00 Keonjhar   01/08/2023

5 Fire Nalini Kumura 400000.00 Sambalpur   01/08/2023

6 Fire PABITRA TANDI 400000.00 Sambalpur   01/08/2023

7 Fire PRASNNA BEHERA 400000.00 Sambalpur   01/08/2023

8 Fire Sangita ekka 400000.00 Sambalpur   01/08/2023

9 Fire Sarat Rout 400000.00 Sundargarh   01/08/2023

10 Fire GUNJARI MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   01/08/2023

11 Fire JOHANI KANDULNA 400000.00 Sundargarh   01/08/2023

12 Fire Malati  Majhi 400000.00 Koraput   01/08/2023

13 Fire Rita naik 400000.00 Sundargarh   01/08/2023

14 Fire AMBIKA TELENGA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   01/08/2023

15 Fire SUKUMARI SINGH 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   01/08/2023

16 Fire Muralidhar Nayak 12700.00 Cuttack   02/08/2023

17 Fire Gandru Ekka 400000.00 Sambalpur   02/08/2023

18 Fire AJAY MUNDA 400000.00 Keonjhar   05/08/2023

19 Fire ARJUN BARIHA 400000.00 Bargarh   05/08/2023

20 Fire Sakuntala Gope 400000.00 Sundargarh   05/08/2023

NIC



21 Fire Shovasini Kerketta 400000.00 Sundargarh   05/08/2023

22 Fire Sumati Mahanta 400000.00 Keonjhar   05/08/2023

23 Fire KRISHNA MOHANAND 12700.00 Nuapada   10/08/2023

Sub-Total:  8425400.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/07/2023 to 31/07/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Nirupa Paule 400000.00 Jharsuguda   17/07/2023

2 Fire BENDRA ALIAS BENDRI BAG 400000.00 Sambalpur   17/07/2023

3 Fire Gokulananda Taudia 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/07/2023

4 Fire Gurubari Sing 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   17/07/2023

5 Fire Jagatu Chikata 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/07/2023

6 Fire JHARA BAG 400000.00 Sambalpur   17/07/2023

7 Fire Lily Lakhua 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/07/2023

8 Fire Malati Singh 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   17/07/2023

9 Fire SANKIRI BISWAL 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   17/07/2023

10 Fire SOMBARI MUNDA 400000.00 Keonjhar   17/07/2023

11 Fire Albisia Kerketta 400000.00 Sundargarh   18/07/2023

12 Fire Basmati Oram 400000.00 Sundargarh   18/07/2023

13 Fire Champa Mundari 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   18/07/2023

14 Fire HERMAN BARLA 400000.00 Sundargarh   18/07/2023

15 Fire Mamata Sahu 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   18/07/2023

16 Fire Manika Mahanta 400000.00 Keonjhar   18/07/2023

17 Fire RABIRATNA ADHA 400000.00 Sundargarh   18/07/2023

18 Fire SASMITA MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   18/07/2023

19 Fire SOBHA PATRA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   18/07/2023

Sub-Total:  7600000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/07/2023 to 15/07/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire charulata samal 400000.00 Jajpur   06/07/2023

2 Fire Minaketan Parida 400000.00 Bhadrak   06/07/2023

3 Fire RAJESH CHIRGUN 400000.00 Balangir   06/07/2023

4 Fire SEEMA PADHAN 400000.00 Bargarh   06/07/2023

5 Fire Baidhar Nayak 4300.00 Cuttack   06/07/2023

6 Fire Biswambar Nayak 12700.00 Cuttack   06/07/2023

7 Fire Brajabandhu Sahoo 12700.00 Cuttack   06/07/2023

8 Fire Dillip alias Srikanta Mahalik 12700.00 Cuttack   06/07/2023

9 Fire Suryamani Rana 12700.00 Cuttack   06/07/2023

Sub-Total:  1655100.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/06/2023 to 30/06/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Dillip Kumar Mohanty 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   27/06/2023

2 Fire NRUPATI PRADHAN 400000.00 Sundargarh   27/06/2023

3 Fire RAMBATI SAHU 400000.00 Nuapada   27/06/2023

4 Fire Rina Suhula 400000.00 Jharsuguda   27/06/2023

5 Fire Upama Kalo 400000.00 Sundargarh   27/06/2023

6 Fire Sabita Palli 400000.00 Koraput   27/06/2023

Sub-Total:  2400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/06/2023 to 15/06/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Bharati Mallik 400000.00 Jajpur   08/06/2023

2 Fire GULA BAG 400000.00 Bargarh   08/06/2023

3 Fire Sushila Majhi 400000.00 Sundargarh   08/06/2023

Sub-Total:  1200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/05/2023 to 31/05/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Bijaya Das 400000.00 Anugul   16/05/2023

2 Fire DEBAKI BAIPARI 400000.00 Koraput   16/05/2023

3 Fire GULJAN KHATUN 400000.00 Balasore   16/05/2023

4 Fire Pravati Sahoo 400000.00 Puri   16/05/2023

5 Fire Bharati behera 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   16/05/2023

6 Fire DAMAYANTI PATRA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   16/05/2023

7 Fire Dutimani Naik 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   16/05/2023

8 Fire Fullamani Mohanta 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   16/05/2023

9 Fire GURUBARIA  KARKARIA 400000.00 Rayagada   16/05/2023

10 Fire Jaitu Bibi 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   16/05/2023

11 Fire Janaki Nayak 400000.00 Keonjhar   16/05/2023

12 Fire LAXMAN MARNDI 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   16/05/2023

13 Fire LAXMI DHURUA 400000.00 Sambalpur   16/05/2023

14 Fire Mamata Naik 400000.00 Sambalpur   16/05/2023

15 Fire Manju Bhue 400000.00 Bargarh   16/05/2023

16 Fire Pancha Behera 400000.00 Sambalpur   16/05/2023

17 Fire Parbati Sahu 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   16/05/2023

18 Fire PINKI BAG 400000.00 Sambalpur   16/05/2023

19 Fire Prakash Mohanta 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   16/05/2023

20 Fire Prem Manjari Mirdha 400000.00 Sambalpur   16/05/2023

NIC



21 Fire RINA DAS 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   16/05/2023

22 Fire PUJA HANSDA 200000.00 Bhadrak   20/05/2023

23 Fire Brundaban Sahoo 400000.00 Khordha   20/05/2023

24 Fire Dolagobinda Behera 400000.00 Khordha   20/05/2023

25 Fire KUANR TUDU 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   20/05/2023

26 Fire Lucy Grecy Minz 400000.00 Sundargarh   20/05/2023

27 Fire Maheswar Behera 400000.00 Khordha   20/05/2023

28 Fire Sahadeb Behera 400000.00 Khordha   20/05/2023

29 Fire Bulu Das 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   31/05/2023

30 Fire JAYADEV PADHI 400000.00 Bhadrak   31/05/2023

31 Fire Sasmita Muduli 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   31/05/2023

Sub-Total:  12200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/05/2023 to 15/05/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire SUBALAYA PADHAN 200000.00 Bargarh   01/05/2023

2 Fire DIPUBABU MOHANTA 4300.00 Mayurbhanj   06/05/2023

3 Fire LAXMI ORAM 400000.00 Sambalpur   08/05/2023

Sub-Total:  604300.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/04/2023 to 30/04/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BHARATI TUDU 400000.00 Keonjhar   17/04/2023

2 Fire Bini Patel 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/04/2023

3 Fire DHUBLI  MAJHI 400000.00 Kalahandi   17/04/2023

4 Fire Jalaren Kerketta 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/04/2023

5 Fire JHUNI DHADA 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   17/04/2023

6 Fire PUSPALATA NAYAK 400000.00 Keonjhar   17/04/2023

7 Fire RASMITA SAHU 400000.00 Bargarh   17/04/2023

8 Fire SASHI HOTA 400000.00 Bargarh   17/04/2023

9 Fire Sawana Baghwar 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/04/2023

10 Fire SIMA SINGH 400000.00 Bargarh   17/04/2023

11 Fire UKIA SAHU 400000.00 Balangir   17/04/2023

12 Fire Gulmi Bewa 200000.00 Mayurbhanj   20/04/2023

13 Fire Agastina Dungdung 400000.00 Sundargarh   27/04/2023

14 Fire ARYAN SAHOO 400000.00 Anugul   27/04/2023

15 Fire Baraju Behera 400000.00 Khordha   27/04/2023

16 Fire Bhagabati Pujari 400000.00 Koraput   27/04/2023

17 Fire Bhumika Golori 400000.00 Malkangiri   27/04/2023

18 Fire Chandrika Sadamadia 400000.00 Bargarh   27/04/2023

19 Fire Chhutibai Agrawala 400000.00 Sundargarh   27/04/2023

20 Fire HARA SAUNTA 400000.00 Keonjhar   27/04/2023

NIC



21 Fire Jolzen Barwa 400000.00 Sundargarh   27/04/2023

22 Fire Kairi Banchhor 400000.00 Bargarh   27/04/2023

23 Fire Keshab Bagh 400000.00 Sundargarh   27/04/2023

24 Fire Menja  Hembram 400000.00 Keonjhar   27/04/2023

25 Fire Niranjana Behera 400000.00 Khordha   27/04/2023

26 Fire Palani Ganjhu 400000.00 Sundargarh   27/04/2023

27 Fire PUNJEI PRADHAN 400000.00 Anugul   27/04/2023

28 Fire Ranjita Mahanta 400000.00 Keonjhar   27/04/2023

29 Fire RANJITA NAIK 400000.00 Keonjhar   27/04/2023

30 Fire RINKI MAHAKUR 400000.00 Bargarh   27/04/2023

31 Fire Sabitri Tirkey 400000.00 Sundargarh   27/04/2023

32 Fire SANJUKTA SINGH 400000.00 Sundargarh   27/04/2023

33 Fire SHASHI BHUSAN MAHANTA 400000.00 Keonjhar   27/04/2023

34 Fire Sushila Singh 400000.00 Sundargarh   27/04/2023

Sub-Total:  13400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/04/2023 to 15/04/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Ainle  Rana 400000.00 Nuapada   11/04/2023

2 Fire Kuntala Kisan 400000.00 Sundargarh   11/04/2023

3 Fire Ranjan Kumar Behera 400000.00 Kendrapara   11/04/2023

4 Fire Timbi Ekka 400000.00 Sundargarh   11/04/2023

5 Fire BANDANA SAENTA 400000.00 Bargarh   14/04/2023

6 Fire Mama Rana 400000.00 Bargarh   14/04/2023

7 Fire SUBALAYA PADHAN 200000.00 Bargarh   14/04/2023

8 Fire SUNITA PATIKAR 400000.00 Bargarh   14/04/2023

Sub-Total:  3000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/03/2023 to 31/03/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Rania Swain 400000.00 Dhenkanal   20/03/2023

2 Fire Singuru Mandingi 400000.00 Koraput   20/03/2023

3 Fire ANIL SINGH 400000.00 Sundargarh   20/03/2023

4 Fire Faguraj Simha 400000.00 Jharsuguda   20/03/2023

5 Fire Kalpana Rout 400000.00 Sundargarh   20/03/2023

6 Fire KANDRI PANGI 400000.00 Koraput   20/03/2023

7 Fire LAXMI BAG 400000.00 Sambalpur   20/03/2023

8 Fire MADHE MUNDA 400000.00 Sundargarh   20/03/2023

9 Fire Manaja Nayak 400000.00 Balasore   20/03/2023

10 Fire Manamari Kanhar 400000.00 Kandhamal   20/03/2023

11 Fire Mrs.ASTAMI BAG 400000.00 Kalahandi   20/03/2023

12 Fire SITA ALIAS SITAYA BHOI 400000.00 Sambalpur   20/03/2023

13 Fire Subasini Bag 400000.00 Sundargarh   20/03/2023

14 Fire SUMATI ROHIDAS 400000.00 Jharsuguda   20/03/2023

15 Fire Swarnalata Nayak 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   20/03/2023

16 Fire Mukta Dharua 400000.00 Balangir   20/03/2023

17 Fire SUMATI DHARUA 400000.00 Balangir   20/03/2023

Sub-Total:  6800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/02/2023 to 28/02/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire GEHLEI MAJHI 400000.00 Sambalpur   24/02/2023

2 Fire JAYA KHADIA 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/02/2023

3 Fire Krushna Bhumia 400000.00 Koraput   24/02/2023

4 Fire MAHIMA KULLU 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/02/2023

5 Fire Purandhar Sa 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/02/2023

Sub-Total:  2000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/02/2023 to 15/02/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire GOPANJALI BANCHOR 400000.00 Subarnapur   09/02/2023

2 Fire Manju Bartia 400000.00 Deogarh   14/02/2023

3 Fire Sasmita Sahoo 400000.00 Anugul   14/02/2023

4 Fire SUJATA PAL 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   14/02/2023

Sub-Total:  1600000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/01/2023 to 31/01/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire KUMAR DEHURY 400000.00 Anugul   21/01/2023

2 Fire Kumuda Bal 400000.00 Bhadrak   21/01/2023

3 Fire Muguni Hembram 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   21/01/2023

4 Fire PHULMATI HARIJAN 400000.00 Koraput   21/01/2023

5 Fire SWARNALATA SWAIN 400000.00 Cuttack   21/01/2023

6 Fire Chuleswari Majhi 400000.00 Sundargarh   30/01/2023

7 Fire KUMARI PATEL 400000.00 Sundargarh   30/01/2023

8 Fire KUMUDINI PADHI 400000.00 Sundargarh   30/01/2023

9 Fire Minati Naik 400000.00 Sundargarh   30/01/2023

10 Fire SANKAR MALLIK 400000.00 Subarnapur   30/01/2023

11 Fire SATAI BHATRA 400000.00 Nabarangpur   30/01/2023

12 Fire Surmila Si 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   30/01/2023

Sub-Total:  4800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/01/2023 to 15/01/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Kusum Kumari nayak 400000.00 Koraput   05/01/2023

Sub-Total:  400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/12/2022 to 31/12/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Annapurna Biswal 400000.00 Jajpur   29/12/2022

2 Fire Bhimasena Mahalik 400000.00 Cuttack   29/12/2022

3 Fire Gobinda Chandra Jena 400000.00 Khordha   29/12/2022

4 Fire NILAMANI SUNA 400000.00 Subarnapur   29/12/2022

5 Fire Premamanjari Sahu 400000.00 Deogarh   29/12/2022

6 Fire PURNIMA PANDA 400000.00 Bargarh   29/12/2022

7 Fire SANKAR BISWAS 400000.00 Nabarangpur   29/12/2022

8 Fire Santilata Sahoo 400000.00 Dhenkanal   29/12/2022

9 Fire Santosini Dang 400000.00 Bargarh   29/12/2022

10 Fire UDAYA BHOI 400000.00 Kendrapara   29/12/2022

Sub-Total:  4000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/12/2022 to 15/12/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire manas ranjan samal 400000.00 Jajpur   06/12/2022

2 Fire REBATI MAJHI 400000.00 Keonjhar   06/12/2022

3 Fire USHA JHALIA 400000.00 Keonjhar   06/12/2022

4 Fire Geetamani Mahapatra 400000.00 Sambalpur   13/12/2022

5 Fire Gulmi Bewa 200000.00 Mayurbhanj   13/12/2022

6 Fire HAREKRUSHNA MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   13/12/2022

7 Fire Prafulla Mallik 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   13/12/2022

8 Fire Sambu Oram 400000.00 Sambalpur   13/12/2022

9 Fire Shanti Oram 400000.00 Sundargarh   13/12/2022

10 Fire Sk Karimuddin alias Pintu 400000.00 Kendrapara   13/12/2022

Sub-Total:  3800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/11/2022 to 30/11/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Aasmati Munda 400000.00 Jharsuguda   25/11/2022

2 Fire Kalpana Podh 400000.00 Sambalpur   25/11/2022

3 Fire MAMATA SAHU 400000.00 Balangir   25/11/2022

4 Fire Sanjeeb Suna 400000.00 Bargarh   25/11/2022

5 Fire SILAS ORAM 400000.00 Sundargarh   25/11/2022

Sub-Total:  2000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/11/2022 to 15/11/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Mrs.Sara Karmi 400000.00 Subarnapur   04/11/2022

2 Fire Pabitra swain 400000.00 Khordha   04/11/2022

3 Fire RUPA BHUMIA 400000.00 Malkangiri   04/11/2022

4 Fire Sourav Kawar 400000.00 Sundargarh   04/11/2022

5 Fire SURABHI  PRAHARAJ 400000.00 Kalahandi   04/11/2022

6 Fire YOUTIKA MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   04/11/2022

7 Fire Mamata Guru 400000.00 Cuttack   11/11/2022

8 Fire PADMINI BANCHHOR 400000.00 Bargarh   11/11/2022

Sub-Total:  3200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/10/2022 to 31/10/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Damayanti rout 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   28/10/2022

2 Fire LACHHANA TUNUKA 400000.00 Koraput   28/10/2022

3 Fire Mrs.Tulasi Bhumia 400000.00 Koraput   28/10/2022

4 Fire Rajashree Samal 400000.00 Dhenkanal   28/10/2022

5 Fire SANTILATA MIRDHA 400000.00 Sambalpur   28/10/2022

Sub-Total:  2000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/10/2022 to 15/10/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire HARIPRIYA CHHATRIA 400000.00 Sundargarh   01/10/2022

2 Fire Kanaklata Das 400000.00 Bhadrak   01/10/2022

3 Fire Khemraj Majhi 400000.00 Nuapada   01/10/2022

4 Fire Manini Nayak 400000.00 Cuttack   01/10/2022

5 Fire Nitu  Tandia 400000.00 Sambalpur   01/10/2022

6 Fire Padmalaya Mallik 400000.00 Balangir   01/10/2022

7 Fire Renuka Naik 400000.00 Bargarh   01/10/2022

8 Fire Sanjita  Samant 400000.00 Sambalpur   01/10/2022

9 Fire SANJUKTA DALEI 400000.00 Balasore   01/10/2022

10 Fire Ullasa Marei 400000.00 Sambalpur   01/10/2022

11 Fire LAXMI SINGH 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   12/10/2022

12 Fire PADMA BHOI 400000.00 Bargarh   12/10/2022

13 Fire Shibani Mohakud 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   12/10/2022

14 Fire Khalli Behera 400000.00 Ganjam   15/10/2022

15 Fire Menki mahakud 400000.00 Keonjhar   15/10/2022

16 Fire Sailabala Sahoo 400000.00 Dhenkanal   15/10/2022

17 Fire Samabari Behera 400000.00 Keonjhar   15/10/2022

18 Fire SUMITRA SAHU 400000.00 Bargarh   15/10/2022

Sub-Total:  7200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/09/2022 to 30/09/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire KATHA BHUE 400000.00 Bargarh   17/09/2022

2 Fire REKHA TANTI 400000.00 Keonjhar   17/09/2022

Sub-Total:  800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/09/2022 to 15/09/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire subarna swain 400000.00 Cuttack   05/09/2022

2 Fire SUKANTI BENIA 400000.00 Koraput   05/09/2022

3 Fire Dashai Bhatra 133333.00 Nabarangpur   09/09/2022

4 Fire KALABATI GARDIA 400000.00 Sundargarh   13/09/2022

5 Fire KAMBO KUJUR 400000.00 Sundargarh   13/09/2022

6 Fire Sabita Toppo 400000.00 Sundargarh   13/09/2022

7 Fire SABITRI MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   13/09/2022

Sub-Total:  2533333.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/08/2022 to 31/08/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Raiberia Nayak 400000.00 Koraput   16/08/2022

2 Fire JAYANTA MAJHI 400000.00 Kalahandi   17/08/2022

3 Fire MANJULA HATI 400000.00 Kalahandi   17/08/2022

4 Fire PUJA SETHY 400000.00 Dhenkanal   17/08/2022

5 Fire Saraka Barika 400000.00 Rayagada   17/08/2022

6 Fire SEBATI BEHERA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   17/08/2022

7 Fire Madhab Panda 400000.00 Ganjam   25/08/2022

8 Fire Anima Munda 400000.00 Sambalpur   25/08/2022

9 Fire JYOTSNA RANA 400000.00 Sambalpur   25/08/2022

10 Fire Keshab Chandra Das 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   25/08/2022

11 Fire Kumari Naik 400000.00 Jharsuguda   25/08/2022

12 Fire Maya Biswal 400000.00 Deogarh   25/08/2022

13 Fire Mrs.Dhanmati Sa 400000.00 Sundargarh   25/08/2022

14 Fire Parbati Khadia 400000.00 Sundargarh   25/08/2022

15 Fire PRAMODINI NAIK 400000.00 Sambalpur   25/08/2022

16 Fire REBATI RATH 400000.00 Koraput   25/08/2022

17 Fire Sadananda Munda 400000.00 Jharsuguda   25/08/2022

18 Fire Santoshini Panda 400000.00 Ganjam   25/08/2022

19 Fire SUMATI MURMU 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   25/08/2022

20 Fire Thus Bhoi 400000.00 Bargarh   25/08/2022

NIC



Sub-Total:  8000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/08/2022 to 15/08/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Amrotin Majhi 400000.00 Nuapada   05/08/2022

2 Fire Basanti Behera 400000.00 Jharsuguda   05/08/2022

3 Fire BRAHMA SAHU 400000.00 Bargarh   05/08/2022

4 Fire DAMANI MAHAKUD 400000.00 Keonjhar   05/08/2022

5 Fire DURYODHAN BEHERA 400000.00 Nayagarh   05/08/2022

6 Fire Ghanakeshi Pujhari 400000.00 Nuapada   05/08/2022

7 Fire INDRANI PRADHAN 400000.00 Jharsuguda   05/08/2022

8 Fire Maithali Pradhan 400000.00 Jharsuguda   05/08/2022

9 Fire Mira Oram 400000.00 Sambalpur   05/08/2022

10 Fire MOHAN PATEL 400000.00 Nuapada   05/08/2022

11 Fire Padmini sahu 400000.00 Bargarh   05/08/2022

12 Fire Raibari Mahakud 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   05/08/2022

13 Fire Ranjita Malik 400000.00 Kendrapara   05/08/2022

14 Fire SANATANA JENA 400000.00 Ganjam   05/08/2022

15 Fire Saraswati Haldar 400000.00 Balangir   05/08/2022

16 Fire USHAMANI DEI 400000.00 Nayagarh   05/08/2022

Sub-Total:  6400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/07/2022 to 31/07/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire HEMANT SUNYANI 400000.00 Sundargarh   16/07/2022

2 Fire NANDINI DAS 400000.00 Ganjam   16/07/2022

3 Fire Plabana  Kumar Ray 400000.00 Khordha   16/07/2022

4 Fire Sabita Rohidas 400000.00 Bargarh   16/07/2022

5 Fire ANITA KISAN 400000.00 Sambalpur   25/07/2022

6 Fire Bachan Kanhar 400000.00 Kandhamal   25/07/2022

7 Fire INDU RANA 400000.00 Balangir   25/07/2022

8 Fire Pininti ganga 400000.00 Koraput   25/07/2022

9 Fire Sunanda Santra 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   25/07/2022

10 Fire Tankadhar Sahu 12700.00 Kalahandi   25/07/2022

11 Fire Ghana Bagarty 400000.00 Balangir   25/07/2022

12 Fire Basanti  Bhue 400000.00 Subarnapur   29/07/2022

13 Fire KUNTI TANDIA 400000.00 Subarnapur   29/07/2022

14 Fire Mr.Santosh Kumar Sahoo 400000.00 Nayagarh   29/07/2022

15 Fire Pratima Kumbhar 400000.00 Sundargarh   29/07/2022

16 Fire SAJANI MALIK 400000.00 Bhadrak   29/07/2022

17 Fire SONU BHATRA 400000.00 Nabarangpur   29/07/2022

Sub-Total:  6412700.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/07/2022 to 15/07/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BASANTI HANSDA 12700.00 Bhadrak   02/07/2022

2 Fire ANIL KUMAR BEHERA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   02/07/2022

3 Fire Kumuda mangraj 400000.00 Kalahandi   02/07/2022

4 Fire Santi Bagh 400000.00 Sambalpur   02/07/2022

5 Fire Bidika Rajulu 400000.00 Koraput   07/07/2022

6 Fire Chandini khosla 400000.00 Koraput   07/07/2022

7 Fire KHIRAMANI NAIK 400000.00 Keonjhar   07/07/2022

8 Fire Santi  Kharsel 400000.00 Sambalpur   07/07/2022

9 Fire Payal Harijan 12700.00 Nabarangpur   07/07/2022

Sub-Total:  2825400.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/06/2022 to 30/06/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Aman Padhan 400000.00 Balangir   20/06/2022

2 Fire Baikuntha Naik 400000.00 Deogarh   20/06/2022

3 Fire Dasha Bhue 400000.00 Bargarh   20/06/2022

4 Fire JAYARAM NAG 400000.00 Koraput   20/06/2022

5 Fire kismat Chhura 400000.00 Balangir   20/06/2022

6 Fire LALMOHAN MAHANTA 400000.00 Keonjhar   20/06/2022

7 Fire Mana Mahanta 400000.00 Keonjhar   20/06/2022

8 Fire Phulamani Mahanta 400000.00 Keonjhar   20/06/2022

9 Fire PREMALATA BARIK 400000.00 Jajpur   20/06/2022

10 Fire RAIBARI KUANAR 400000.00 Deogarh   20/06/2022

11 Fire SAKANTULA BENIYA 400000.00 Koraput   20/06/2022

12 Fire Sita Banchhor 400000.00 Bargarh   20/06/2022

13 Fire Sukanti KHadia 400000.00 Bargarh   20/06/2022

14 Fire Samita  Panigrahy 400000.00 Ganjam   28/06/2022

15 Fire SUBARNA JAL 400000.00 Sambalpur   28/06/2022

16 Fire aditi lakra 400000.00 Sundargarh   28/06/2022

17 Fire Anna naik 400000.00 Balangir   28/06/2022

18 Fire ARJUN MARANDI 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   28/06/2022

19 Fire Baula Das 400000.00 Puri   28/06/2022

20 Fire CHANDU BARIHA 400000.00 Bargarh   28/06/2022

NIC



21 Fire Dulari Barla 400000.00 Sundargarh   28/06/2022

22 Fire GITA GIRI 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   28/06/2022

23 Fire Gouri Sahu 400000.00 Kalahandi   28/06/2022

24 Fire Indrabilash Bhoi 400000.00 Bargarh   28/06/2022

25 Fire KANHU DEEP 400000.00 Balangir   28/06/2022

26 Fire KAUSALYA MIRDHA 400000.00 Sambalpur   28/06/2022

27 Fire KAYKEI KISHAN 400000.00 Sundargarh   28/06/2022

28 Fire LAXMI MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   28/06/2022

29 Fire Mangri Kondankel 400000.00 Sundargarh   28/06/2022

30 Fire NIRUPAMA PATRA 400000.00 Bargarh   28/06/2022

31 Fire PURPANJALI NAIK 400000.00 Bargarh   28/06/2022

32 Fire Puspanjali Barge 400000.00 Bargarh   28/06/2022

33 Fire RAEMOTIN SATNAMI 400000.00 Nuapada   28/06/2022

34 Fire Sabita Kisan 400000.00 Sambalpur   28/06/2022

35 Fire Swanmeya Behera 266667.00 Ganjam   28/06/2022

36 Fire TIMI KILAKA 400000.00 Rayagada   28/06/2022

37 Fire URMILA NAIK 400000.00 Bargarh   28/06/2022

Sub-Total:  14666667.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/05/2022 to 31/05/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Laxmi Dehury 400000.00 Keonjhar   17/05/2022

2 Fire Mrs.SNIGDHA PATTNAYAK 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/05/2022

3 Fire Barun Kumar Rout 400000.00 Anugul   17/05/2022

4 Fire BHUMISUTA NAIK 400000.00 Balangir   17/05/2022

5 Fire JEMA PARAJA 400000.00 Koraput   17/05/2022

6 Fire Mr.Subash Chandra Mohanty 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/05/2022

7 Fire Purnachandra Dehury 400000.00 Keonjhar   17/05/2022

8 Fire Rajashree Pingua 400000.00 Keonjhar   17/05/2022

9 Fire Renuka Sahoo 400000.00 Bhadrak   17/05/2022

10 Fire SHOUDAMINI BHAISA 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/05/2022

11 Fire Surendra Sane 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/05/2022

12 Fire JAYANTI MUNDA 400000.00 Keonjhar   25/05/2022

13 Fire JOSABANTI AREBADIA 400000.00 Kalahandi   25/05/2022

14 Fire RAIMANI SINGH 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   25/05/2022

15 Fire SANTOSH KUMAR SAHOO 400000.00 Anugul   25/05/2022

16 Fire Santosini  Bhue 400000.00 Sambalpur   25/05/2022

17 Fire SARASWATI SINGH 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   25/05/2022

Sub-Total:  6800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/05/2022 to 15/05/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire KANSALA NAIK 400000.00 Sundargarh   05/05/2022

Sub-Total:  400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/04/2022 to 30/04/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Namish Mahara 400000.00 Kalahandi   16/04/2022

2 Fire Bangar dei majhi 400000.00 Kalahandi   16/04/2022

3 Fire Champa Mahara 400000.00 Kalahandi   16/04/2022

4 Fire Gyani Sahu 400000.00 Jharsuguda   16/04/2022

5 Fire Hemaraj Mali 400000.00 Nabarangpur   16/04/2022

6 Fire Hiran Sabar 400000.00 Kalahandi   16/04/2022

7 Fire Kuni Bhoi 400000.00 Kalahandi   16/04/2022

8 Fire Laxmipriya Giri 400000.00 Cuttack   16/04/2022

9 Fire Sanjib Patel 400000.00 Kalahandi   16/04/2022

10 Fire SANTOSINI GOUDA 400000.00 Ganjam   16/04/2022

11 Fire Puspita Mahara 400000.00 Kalahandi   16/04/2022

Sub-Total:  4400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/04/2022 to 15/04/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire GOURI HEMBRAM 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   06/04/2022

2 Fire Laxmi Dei 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   06/04/2022

3 Fire Nitu Reddy 400000.00 Kalahandi   06/04/2022

4 Fire PARBATI MAHANTA 400000.00 Keonjhar   06/04/2022

5 Fire Raebari Rout 400000.00 Kalahandi   06/04/2022

6 Fire REBATI PATRA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   06/04/2022

7 Fire RUKMANI NAIK 400000.00 Sundargarh   06/04/2022

8 Fire Subhadra Das 400000.00 Puri   06/04/2022

Sub-Total:  3200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/03/2022 to 31/03/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire PRAMILADEVI SHARMA 12700.00 Keonjhar   31/03/2022

2 Fire Bijaya Mohanty 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   31/03/2022

3 Fire Gurubari Mohanta 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   31/03/2022

4 Fire HRUDESWARI SAHU 400000.00 Sundargarh   31/03/2022

5 Fire KUNU GHIBHELA 400000.00 Balangir   31/03/2022

6 Fire Laibani Bag 400000.00 Balangir   31/03/2022

7 Fire Mamata Munda 400000.00 Sambalpur   31/03/2022

8 Fire Radhamani Mahanta 400000.00 Keonjhar   31/03/2022

9 Fire RENUBALA DAS 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   31/03/2022

10 Fire smt Sanjukta Mohanty 400000.00 Balasore   31/03/2022

11 Fire Umashankar Sabar 400000.00 Nuapada   31/03/2022

Sub-Total:  4012700.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/03/2022 to 15/03/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BAIDEI PARAJA 400000.00 Koraput   04/03/2022

2 Fire Bali Sahu 400000.00 Kandhamal   04/03/2022

3 Fire Meleka Tuna 400000.00 Koraput   04/03/2022

4 Fire Pabitra Khadia 400000.00 Sambalpur   04/03/2022

5 Fire Prakash meleka 400000.00 Koraput   04/03/2022

6 Fire SUJATA KUMARI LAMTA 400000.00 Koraput   04/03/2022

7 Fire B KURELU 400000.00 Ganjam   10/03/2022

8 Fire JHUMI BAG 400000.00 Balangir   10/03/2022

9 Fire MAMA NAIK 400000.00 Ganjam   10/03/2022

10 Fire SNEHA SWAIN 400000.00 Ganjam   10/03/2022

11 Fire Kamala Bag 400000.00 Bargarh   15/03/2022

12 Fire Krishna Saunti 400000.00 Kendrapara   15/03/2022

13 Fire Pragnyarani Bhoi 400000.00 Cuttack   15/03/2022

14 Fire RASIKA PRADHAN 400000.00 Bargarh   15/03/2022

15 Fire Surama Bagh 400000.00 Sundargarh   15/03/2022

Sub-Total:  6000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/02/2022 to 28/02/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Binodini Deep 400000.00 Sambalpur   22/02/2022

2 Fire LOPAMUDRA NATH 400000.00 Keonjhar   22/02/2022

3 Fire PADMA ROHIDAS 400000.00 Bargarh   22/02/2022

4 Fire Ranjana Rana 400000.00 Sundargarh   22/02/2022

5 Fire TULASI NAIK 400000.00 Sambalpur   22/02/2022

6 Fire Mukunda Muduli 4300.00 Puri   25/02/2022

7 Fire BISWA BAGARTI 400000.00 Bargarh   25/02/2022

8 Fire KARMARAJ BAGARTI 400000.00 Bargarh   25/02/2022

9 Fire MAMATA NAYAK 400000.00 Nabarangpur   25/02/2022

10 Fire SUMITRA DHRUA 400000.00 Sundargarh   25/02/2022

11 Fire Surekha Gardia 400000.00 Jharsuguda   25/02/2022

Sub-Total:  4004300.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/02/2022 to 15/02/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Gurubari Mirdha 400000.00 Sambalpur   02/02/2022

2 Fire KOUSHALYA BHATRA 400000.00 Nabarangpur   02/02/2022

3 Fire Mamata Bhue 400000.00 Sambalpur   02/02/2022

4 Fire Naga Sushila 400000.00 Sambalpur   02/02/2022

5 Fire SAILA BALMOCH 400000.00 Jajpur   02/02/2022

6 Fire SALEGRAM kHADIA 400000.00 Sambalpur   02/02/2022

7 Fire Sita Neti 400000.00 Sambalpur   02/02/2022

8 Fire SOMBARI BALMOCH 400000.00 Jajpur   02/02/2022

9 Fire BANITA MAHAPATRA 400000.00 Bargarh   10/02/2022

10 Fire BELAMATI BAGARTI 400000.00 Bargarh   10/02/2022

11 Fire Purni Paligudia 400000.00 Koraput   10/02/2022

12 Fire RASESWARI MEHER 400000.00 Bargarh   10/02/2022

13 Fire SANDHYARANI  DANSANA 400000.00 Bargarh   10/02/2022

14 Fire Sarin Bagartti 400000.00 Sundargarh   10/02/2022

15 Fire Sonali Bansingh 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   10/02/2022

16 Fire TINKAL KANDAPAN 400000.00 Kalahandi   10/02/2022

17 Fire Tulsa Pujari 400000.00 Koraput   10/02/2022

18 Fire TUNCHU BARIHA 400000.00 Bargarh   10/02/2022

19 Fire Debaki Sa 200000.00 Sundargarh   14/02/2022

Sub-Total:  7400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/01/2022 to 31/01/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire KAMALU MALI 400000.00 Koraput   30/01/2022

2 Fire KANAK LATA BARIK 400000.00 Bhadrak   30/01/2022

3 Fire Neheru Khadia 400000.00 Sambalpur   30/01/2022

4 Fire Sabita Singh 400000.00 Sambalpur   30/01/2022

5 Fire SURABHI GOUD 400000.00 Sambalpur   30/01/2022

6 Fire Suru Munda 400000.00 Sambalpur   30/01/2022

Sub-Total:  2400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/01/2022 to 15/01/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire RAJA ROUTRAY 4300.00 Khordha   07/01/2022

2 Fire Banita Pallauri 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   07/01/2022

3 Fire Basudeba Rautaray 400000.00 Khordha   07/01/2022

4 Fire BILASINI DANSANA 400000.00 Sambalpur   07/01/2022

5 Fire CHAKRADHAR BEHERA 400000.00 Kendrapara   07/01/2022

6 Fire Debaki Sa 200000.00 Sundargarh   07/01/2022

7 Fire Kasturi Kishan 400000.00 Sundargarh   07/01/2022

8 Fire Kuni Sahu 400000.00 Sambalpur   07/01/2022

9 Fire SASMITA TRIPATHY 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   07/01/2022

10 Fire Fulamati Majhi 400000.00 Sundargarh   13/01/2022

11 Fire Koushlya Soura 400000.00 Koraput   13/01/2022

12 Fire PRABHATI SARKAR 400000.00 Malkangiri   13/01/2022

13 Fire PRAGYA PARIMITA 
MOHANTY

400000.00 Balasore   13/01/2022

14 Fire Basanti Naik 320000.00 Sundargarh   13/01/2022

Sub-Total:  4924300.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/12/2021 to 31/12/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Gupta Soura 400000.00 Koraput   28/12/2021

2 Fire Gurubari Nayak 400000.00 Kendrapara   28/12/2021

3 Fire Kabita Yadav 400000.00 Jharsuguda   28/12/2021

4 Fire Mr.Akshay Oram 400000.00 Jharsuguda   28/12/2021

5 Fire SAROJINI SAHU 400000.00 Sundargarh   28/12/2021

6 Fire shruti maharana 400000.00 Subarnapur   28/12/2021

7 Fire SIMANCHALA  PARIDA 400000.00 Khordha   28/12/2021

8 Fire Sukurta  Benia 400000.00 Jharsuguda   28/12/2021

9 Fire KANHA KHADIA 400000.00 Sundargarh   28/12/2021

10 Fire KOUSALYA DAS 400000.00 Kalahandi   28/12/2021

11 Fire Rasmita Behera 400000.00 Jajpur   28/12/2021

12 Fire PUJA ROUTARAY 12700.00 Khordha   28/12/2021

Sub-Total:  4412700.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/12/2021 to 15/12/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Betikhai Mahakur 400000.00 Boudh   05/12/2021

2 Fire Dayeemati Harijan 400000.00 Nabarangpur   05/12/2021

3 Fire Ghanashyam Meher 400000.00 Boudh   05/12/2021

4 Fire Nabin Meher 400000.00 Boudh   05/12/2021

5 Fire NIRMALA KERKETA 400000.00 Sambalpur   05/12/2021

6 Fire Pramila Sahoo 400000.00 Bhadrak   05/12/2021

7 Fire SANAI MUDULI 400000.00 Koraput   05/12/2021

Sub-Total:  2800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/11/2021 to 30/11/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Anita Singh 400000.00 Sundargarh   17/11/2021

2 Fire Basanti Naik 80000.00 Sundargarh   17/11/2021

3 Fire BRUNDABATI BARIHA 400000.00 Bargarh   17/11/2021

4 Fire KANCHAN KUNDA 400000.00 Khordha   17/11/2021

5 Fire MAHILA MALLIK 400000.00 Bargarh   17/11/2021

6 Fire ARATI DEHURI 400000.00 Jajpur   25/11/2021

7 Fire BHARATI BEHERA 400000.00 Bhadrak   25/11/2021

8 Fire Bhuban Nayak 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   25/11/2021

9 Fire HIMADRI BAG ALLIES BOBI 
BAG

400000.00 Balangir   25/11/2021

10 Fire Sulochana Mahananda 400000.00 Balangir   25/11/2021

11 Fire USHARANI OJHA 400000.00 Jajpur   25/11/2021

Sub-Total:  4080000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/11/2021 to 15/11/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BIMALA BHATRA 400000.00 Nabarangpur   09/11/2021

2 Fire Sadai bhatra 400000.00 Nabarangpur   09/11/2021

3 Fire Susmita Purahole 400000.00 Jharsuguda   09/11/2021

Sub-Total:  1200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/10/2021 to 31/10/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Sulochana Kisan 133333.00 Sundargarh   18/10/2021

2 Fire EKAMBARI SAHU 400000.00 Balangir   22/10/2021

3 Fire RIYA SOUMAYSHREE MAJHI 400000.00 Sundargarh   22/10/2021

4 Fire RUPADHAR SETH 400000.00 Sambalpur   22/10/2021

5 Fire Sukanti KIssan 400000.00 Deogarh   22/10/2021

6 Fire SUMITRA SAHOO 400000.00 Cuttack   22/10/2021

7 Fire Kaberi Nahak 400000.00 Ganjam   29/10/2021

Sub-Total:  2533333.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/10/2021 to 15/10/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Anandini Meher 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   05/10/2021

2 Fire Bhagirathi Sahoo 400000.00 Kendrapara   05/10/2021

3 Fire Budhuni Hembram 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   05/10/2021

4 Fire SANJULATA MOHANTA 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   05/10/2021

5 Fire Tribeni Madhei 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   05/10/2021

6 Fire Bijaya Khara 400000.00 Koraput   05/10/2021

7 Fire Mr.Ami Mahar 400000.00 Deogarh   05/10/2021

8 Fire Phula Mallick 400000.00 Kandhamal   05/10/2021

9 Fire Pradip Sahu 400000.00 Jharsuguda   05/10/2021

10 Fire ROHINI BHUE 400000.00 Subarnapur   05/10/2021

11 Fire Sadasiba Gadaba 400000.00 Koraput   05/10/2021

12 Fire SAGARA GUDURIA 400000.00 Subarnapur   05/10/2021

13 Fire SAKHI PATRA 400000.00 Keonjhar   05/10/2021

Sub-Total:  5200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/09/2021 to 30/09/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Anjali Mahapatra 400000.00 Bargarh   21/09/2021

2 Fire PRATIMA KABAT 400000.00 Balangir   21/09/2021

3 Fire Sagarika Paramanik 400000.00 Jajpur   21/09/2021

4 Fire Dashai Bhatra 266667.00 Nabarangpur   21/09/2021

5 Fire NINI alias SUMATI DEHURY 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   21/09/2021

6 Fire Rameswar Tudu 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   21/09/2021

7 Fire Subha  Mohanta 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   21/09/2021

8 Fire Sukanti Bindhani 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   21/09/2021

Sub-Total:  3066667.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/09/2021 to 15/09/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire HEMABATI NAG 400000.00 Subarnapur   03/09/2021

2 Fire Irma Madkami 400000.00 Malkangiri   03/09/2021

3 Fire PRATYUSHA TOTALA 400000.00 Khordha   03/09/2021

4 Fire SANJULATA RAUTARAY 400000.00 Khordha   03/09/2021

5 Fire surendra munda 400000.00 Keonjhar   03/09/2021

6 Fire URMILA KUMBHAR 400000.00 Sundargarh   03/09/2021

7 Fire SANTOSH MOHAPATRA 12700.00 Khordha   14/09/2021

8 Fire Ajodhya Sahoo 400000.00 Sundargarh   14/09/2021

9 Fire BABITA  DEEP 400000.00 Bargarh   14/09/2021

10 Fire Manmath Sahoo 400000.00 Sundargarh   14/09/2021

11 Fire Purni Bhumia 400000.00 Koraput   14/09/2021

Sub-Total:  4012700.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/08/2021 to 31/08/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire BHABANI NAHAK 400000.00 Nayagarh   24/08/2021

2 Fire BHAGIRATHI PARICHA 400000.00 Rayagada   24/08/2021

3 Fire GOURIMANI MAJHI 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   24/08/2021

4 Fire LAMBUDHAR SANTA 400000.00 Nabarangpur   24/08/2021

5 Fire Namita Das 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   24/08/2021

6 Fire Purasttam Samal 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/08/2021

7 Fire RAME SODI 400000.00 Malkangiri   24/08/2021

8 Fire Sabita Naik 400000.00 Rayagada   24/08/2021

9 Fire Sadananda Kumar Nayak 400000.00 Khordha   24/08/2021

10 Fire Subi Majhi 400000.00 Rayagada   24/08/2021

11 Fire Sulochana Kisan 133333.00 Sundargarh   31/08/2021

Sub-Total:  4133333.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/08/2021 to 15/08/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire AHALYA MALLICK 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   07/08/2021

2 Fire ARPITA DASH 400000.00 Sundargarh   07/08/2021

3 Fire CHULENDRI KHARSEL 400000.00 Nuapada   07/08/2021

4 Fire Divya Majhi 400000.00 Rayagada   07/08/2021

5 Fire Kumari majhi 400000.00 Rayagada   07/08/2021

6 Fire Kumarmani Mahananda 400000.00 Nuapada   07/08/2021

7 Fire Nilambar Meher 400000.00 Nuapada   07/08/2021

8 Fire Padmacharan Mallik 400000.00 Deogarh   07/08/2021

9 Fire Puspanjali sahu 400000.00 Bargarh   07/08/2021

10 Fire RANJAN KUMAR MISHRA 400000.00 Nayagarh   07/08/2021

11 Fire Sankar Dora 400000.00 Koraput   07/08/2021

12 Fire Sulochana Kisan 133334.00 Sundargarh   07/08/2021

Sub-Total:  4533334.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/07/2021 to 31/07/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Kanan Das 400000.00 Keonjhar   20/07/2021

2 Fire Kanchi Gouda 400000.00 Nabarangpur   20/07/2021

3 Fire LUKI LAKRA 400000.00 Sundargarh   20/07/2021

Sub-Total:  1200000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/07/2021 to 15/07/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire Ahalya Bagh 400000.00 Sambalpur   13/07/2021

2 Fire Bisakha Bhoi 400000.00 Jharsuguda   13/07/2021

3 Fire Minati Huluka 400000.00 Koraput   13/07/2021

4 Fire MITA KUMBHAR 400000.00 Sambalpur   13/07/2021

5 Fire Rakesh Udabar 400000.00 Deogarh   13/07/2021

Sub-Total:  2000000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/06/2021 to 30/06/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire ANNAPURNA NAYAK 400000.00 Sambalpur   24/06/2021

2 Fire Butuni Oram 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/06/2021

3 Fire NITYANANDA GOCHHAYAT 400000.00 Jagatsinghpur   24/06/2021

4 Fire RUPASINI SANDH 400000.00 Balangir   24/06/2021

5 Fire SANJEETA BISWAL 400000.00 Balangir   24/06/2021

6 Fire Sudha Bhisar 400000.00 Bargarh   24/06/2021

7 Fire Sukanti Tanty 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/06/2021

8 Fire Sunita das 400000.00 Keonjhar   24/06/2021

9 Fire SURABHI BHUE 400000.00 Bargarh   24/06/2021

10 Fire SUSHILA MUNDA 400000.00 Sundargarh   24/06/2021

11 Fire URMILA SAHU 400000.00 Balangir   24/06/2021

12 Fire Deepak Rout 12700.00 Dhenkanal   24/06/2021

13 Fire Jhunu Rout 12700.00 Dhenkanal   24/06/2021

14 Fire JYOTSANARANI NAIK 200000.00 Keonjhar   24/06/2021

Sub-Total:  4625400.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/06/2021 to 15/06/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Fire through IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Fire GOURI SAHU 400000.00 Koraput   03/06/2021

2 Fire KUNI GOUDA 400000.00 Koraput   03/06/2021

3 Fire Mahesh Naik 400000.00 Sundargarh   03/06/2021

4 Fire Menaka Mukhi 400000.00 Kandhamal   03/06/2021

Sub-Total:  1600000.00

NIC



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name of the deceased 
person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

District
Released vide 

No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Samapika Das 400000

2 B Arati 400000

3 Pat Sunani 400000

4 Haripriya Nag 400000

5 Gula Muduli 400000

6 Damai Jani 400000

7 Kalpana Naik 400000

8 Apurba Nayak 400000

3200000

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16.05.2021 to 31.05.2021  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Fire accident through IFMS
Fi

re
 A

cc
id

en
t

2651/18.05.2021

Sub-Total

Cuttack

Kalahandi

Koraput

Mayurbhanj
























































































































































